

08/31/2022

2022年8月31日

SMA receives EcoVadis gold medal for excellent sustainability management

SMA は EcoVadis 社(フランス)のサステナビリティ・マネジメント部門でゴールドメダルを受賞

SMA Solar Technology AG (SMA, FWB: S92) has been awarded the gold medal for successful sustainability management by rating agency EcoVadis. This puts SMA among the top five percent of companies evaluated by EcoVadis worldwide. The ratings and scorecards from EcoVadis show how well a company has integrated the principles of

sustainability into its business and management system. The ratings focus on four categories: environment, labor and human rights, ethics and sustainable procurement.

SMA Solar Technology AG は、格付け機関である EcoVadis 社から、サステナビリティマネジメントの成功でゴールドメダルを授与されました。これにより SMA は EcoVadis に格付けされた世界の企業の上位 5%に入ります。 EcoVadis による評価とスコアカードは、企業がサステナビリティの原則をビジネスやマネジメントシステムに、どれほどうまく組み込んでいるかを示しています。格付けは、環境、人権・労働、倫理、持続可能な調達の4カテゴリーに焦点を当てています。

"We want to realize a sustainable, secure and cost-effective energy supply for all people worldwide. This is our Purpose and the most important motivation of all SMA employees. For over 40 years, our products and solutions, but above all our high environmental, social and governance standards, have made a very decisive contribution here. The objective of holistic sustainability is therefore also at the heart of our Strategy 2025," says SMA Chief Executive Officer Jürgen Reinert. The company is committed to the UN Sustainable Development Goals, is a member of the UN Global Compact and was one of the finalists for the German Sustainability Award 2022 - the largest and most prestigious in Europe. "Our commitment and our claim of continuous improvement are recognized accordingly: We consistently receive excellent ESG ratings and are extremely pleased to have been awarded the EcoVadis Gold Medal. I am very proud that, in view of the demanding rating, we have not only consistently maintained a high level, but have also been able to improve once again in the 'labor and human rights' and 'ethics' categories," said Reinert. "We are on a very good path to fully implementing our sustainability strategy by 2025."

SMA の最高経営責任者である Jürgen Reinert のコメント「我々は、世界中のすべての人々に持続可能で安全かつ費用対効果の高いエネルギー供給を実現したいと考えています。これは当社の目的で、SMA の全従業員の最

も重要なモチベーションです。40 年以上にわたり、当社の製品およびソリューション、そして何よりも、環境、社会、ガバナンスの高い基準が、ここで決定的な貢献をしてきました。そのため、全体的な持続可能性という目標が、当社の Strategy 2025 の中心でもあります。JSMA は国連持続可能な開発目標に尽力しており、国連グローバルコンパクトのメンバーであり、欧州最大で最も権威のある German Sustainability Award 2022 のファイナリストにも選ばれました。「当社の公約および継続的な改善の主張が、的確に認められました。当社は一貫して優れた ESG 評価を受けており、EcoVadis 社のゴールドメダルを授与されたことをとても喜ばしく思います。厳しい格付けに照らして、我々が一貫して高い水準を維持してきただけでなく、人権・労働、倫理といったカテゴリーで再び改善できたことを非常に誇りに思います。我々は、2025 年までに当社のサステナビリティ戦略を完遂するため順調に歩んでいます。」

More information: <u>Holistic and integrated approach - Sustainability</u> management

詳細: Holistic and integrated approach - Sustainability management

About SMA

As a leading global specialist in photovoltaic and storage system technology, the SMA Group is setting the standards today for the decentralized and renewable energy supply of tomorrow. SMA's portfolio contains a wide range of efficient PV and battery inverters, holistic system solutions for PV and battery-storage systems of all power classes, intelligent energy management systems and charging solutions for electric vehicles and power-to-gas applications. Digital energy services as well as extensive services up to and including operation and maintenance services for PV power plants round off SMA's range. SMA inverters with a total output of more than 115 gigawatts have been installed in more than 190 countries worldwide. SMA's multi-award-winning technology is protected by more than 1,700 patents and utility models. Since 2008, the Group's parent

company, SMA Solar Technology AG, has been listed on the Prime Standard of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (S92) and is listed in the TecDAX index and SDAX index.

SMA ついて

SMA グループ は太陽光発電および蓄電システム技術で世界を牽引しており、未来の分散型再生可能エネルギー供給を目指し、現在の基準を設けております。SMA の製品ラインには、あらゆる電力クラスの太陽光発電および蓄電システム、合理的なエネルギー管理システム、電気自動車の充電ソリューション、Power-to-Gas アプリケーション向けソリューションに向け効率的な太陽光発電パワコン、バッテリーインバータ、総合的システムソリューションが幅広く含まれています。デジタル・エネルギーサービスを始め太陽光発電所の運用・保守サービスを含む幅広いサービスを行提供致しております。115GW 超の総出力を有する SMA パワーコンディショナは世界中の 190 を超える国に設置されています。数々の賞を獲得した SMA の技術は、1,700以上の特許や実用新案によって保護されています。2008 年より、グループの親会社である SMA Solar Technology AG は、フランクフルト証券取引所の Prime Standard (S92) に上場し、TecDAX index および SDAX 指数に上場しています。

SMA Solar Technology AG

Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal Germany

Head of Corporate Communications:

Anja Jasper Tel. +49 561 9522-2805 Presse@SMA.de

Press Contact:

Susanne Henkel Senior Corporate Communications Manager

Disclaimer:

This press release serves only as information and does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for, acquire, hold or sell any securities of SMA Solar Technology AG (the "Company") or any present or future subsidiary of the Company (together with the Company, the "SMA Group") nor should it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract to purchase or subscribe for any securities in the Company or any member of the SMA Group or commitment whatsoever. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States of America absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

This press release can contain future-oriented statements. Futureoriented statements are statements which do not describe facts of the past. They also include statements about our assumptions and expectations. These statements are based on plans, estimations, and forecasts which the Managing Board of SMA Solar Technology AG (SMA or company) has available at this time. Future-oriented statements are therefore only valid on the day on which they are made. Future-oriented statements by nature contain risks and elements of uncertainty. Various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors can lead to considerable differences between the actual results, the financial position, the development or the performance of the corporation and the estimates given here. These factors include those which SMA has discussed in published reports. These reports are available on the SMA website at www.SMA.de. The company accepts no obligation whatsoever to update these future-oriented statements or to adjust them to future events or developments.

免責事項:

本プレスリリースは、情報を提供するためのものであり、SMA Solar Technology AG (以下「当社」という) または現在もしくは将来の当社の子会社 (当社とともに、以下「SMA グループ」という) の証券の引受、取得、保有もしくは販売のために寄付の示唆または勧誘するものではなく、また当社もしくは SMA グループのメンバーの証券の購入もしくは引受けの契約または約束の基礎を形成するものでも、またはそれに関連して依拠されるものでもありません。改正された 1933 年米国証券法による登録または登録の免除がない場合、米国で証券の申し出または販売を行うことはできません。

本プレスリリースには、未来指向の記述が含まれていることがあります。未来志向の記述は、過去の事実を記述したものではありません。また、これらには、当社の想定および予想に関する記述も含まれています。本資料に記載されている内容は、SMA Solar Technology AG (SMA または当社)の取締役会が現在入手可能な計画、概算および予測に基づいています。したがって、未来指向の記述は、それらが作成された日にのみ有効です。したがって、未来指向の記述は、それらが作成された日にのみ有効です。未来指向の記述には、その本質から危険性と不確実性の要素が含まれます。さまざまな既知および未知の危険性、不確実性、およびその他の要因が、実際の業績、財政状態、企業の発展または業績と、ここに記載されている概算との間に著しい差異をもたらす可能性があります。これらの要因には、SMAが発表した報告書で議論したものが含まれます。これらのレポートは、SMAのWebサイト(www. SMA.de)で入手できます。当社は、これらの未来指向の記述を更新する、または未来の出来事や発展に適応させる義務を負わないものとします。